| KANEPACKAGE PHILIPPINE INC. | | | INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF) | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|---|---|--------------|------------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Telepho | one No. (049) 5457-7 | gy. La Mesa, Calamba City, Laguna 7166 to 69 | Control N | No.: | | Date Issued | | | |
| Fax No | . (049) 545-6302 | | 0049 | | | 250125 | | | |
| Customer | SANYO DENKI PI | HILS INC. | Attention To REXEL ALMARIO | | | | | | |
| Item Code | 00939007-01 | | Department | PRODUCTION | PRODUCTION | | | | |
| Item Description | Corrugated Cart | con | Date of Detection | 250115 | | | | | |
| Job Order Number | JO24-M-02368 | | Section Detected | QA SCREENING | | | | | |
| 1 | LLUSTRATION (| OF THE PROBLEM | | | | | | | |
| | Lot Quantity (pcs | Reject (| Qty (pcs) | Reject % | | | | | |
| | S | 1700 | 3 | 30 | 1.76 | | | | |
| | | | Nature of Defect: | | | | | | |
| T A | MA | TANNA | POOR PRINT | | | | | | |
| | MA | | Requirement: | | | | | | |
| | IA | | Poor print is not acceptable on solid character | | | | | | |
| | | | Actual | | | | | | |
| | | | Poor print on solid character | | | | | | |
| NO. OF OCC | CURENCE | DISPOSITION | AREA OF OCCURENCE / ORIGI | | | CONTENT | | | |
| First | | Hold | Slotter | Gluing | | Material | | | |
| Recurrence I | No.:1 | Special Acceptance | EQOS Vertical Diecut Others Detaching | | | | | | |
| | Date.: 250115 | For Rework Reject / Disposal | | | | Appearance Process / Method | | | |
| Issued | | Checked by | Approved | l by | Received | by (Receiving Section) | | | |
| LESTER JOHN DI | | CHARLENE JAN MARIE FLORES 250130 | MICHAEL CASILLA | - | | DE GUZMAN 250210 | | | |
| ELSTER JOHN DI | 230123 | I. INVESTIGATION | | 110 230203 | GETTTED | DE 6021-WW 230210 | | | |
| DIRECT CAUSE: (A | nalyze the reaso | n of occurence, why it happened?) | ANALISIS | | _ | | | | |
| System / Training | | , , ., | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Design / Toolings | | | | | | | | | |
| Design / Toolings | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Process / Material | | | | | | | | | |
| WHY 1: W1 Uneve | n distribution of ink | . r nW2 Ink didn t penetrate well in the ito | em. | | | | | | |



INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF)

| INDIR | ECT CA | USE: (Analyze th | ne reason of o | occurrence, | why it leake | d?) | | | | |
|---|--------------|------------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|------------|------------|--|--|
| Syste | m / Trai | ning | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Desig | n / Tool | ings | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Proces | ss / Mat | terial | | | | | | | | |
| WHY 1 | : N/A | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | FINAL CO | DNCLUSION | | | | |
| CORRI | CTIVE | ACTION: (Action | s to be done | to ensure t | hat the prob | lem will not hap | pen again) | WHO / WHEN | | |
| Proces | ss / Mat | erial | | | | | | | | |
| WHY 1: Temporary increasing of Ink Viscosity from 9 seconds standard to 10 seconds. Production Leaders Eqos Operator // 2025-03-10 | | | | | | | | | | |
| WHY 2: Replacement of upgraded anilox roller for better print resolution from 9 to 12. UMETANI // 2025-04-01 | | | | | | UMETANI // 2025-04-01 | | | | |
| IMMEI | DIATE A | CTION: (Action | to be done to | contain/ te | mporary cor | rect the problem | found) | | | |
| A. Sorting Result | | | | | | C. Reworking | | | | |
| | | Location | Total Stock | NG | Total Good | Rework Quanti | ty | n/a | | |
| RM | | n/a | 0 | 0 | 0 | Total Good | | 0 | | |
| WIP | | n/a | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | | |
| FG | | n/a | 0 | 0 | 0 | Rework PPM (Go | od) | 0 | | |
| B. Orie | ntation | | | | | | | | | |
| Date | e 2025-03-10 | | | Time | | 13:34 | | | | |
| Title | | n/a | | | | | | | | |
| Attend | ees | n/a | | | | | | | | |
| Prepared By: | | | | | | Approved By: | | | | |
| GERALD DE GUZMAN 250410 | | | | | | REXEL ALMARIO 250507 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | Departmer | nt Head | | |

KANEPACKAGE PHILIPPINE INC. No. 5 Ring Road LISP II, Brgy. La Mesa, Calamba City, Laguna Telephone No. (049) 5457-7166 to 69 Fax No. (049) 545-6302

INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF)

| II. QA ROOTCAUSE VEI | RIFICATI | ON (To be fille | ed out by QA | In-charge) | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|--|--------------|----------------|-------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|----------|---------|--|--|
| Date Conducted: | | | | PIC: | PIC: | | | | | | | |
| ı | dentified | Rootcause | | | | Recomm | endation | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| III. CORRECTIVE ACTION VERIFICATION (To be filled out by QA In-charge) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Ch | ecked By: | Date | Implemented? | Running | JO Nui | mber | Date | NG Qty | Lot Qty | | |
| 1st Verification of Action | | | | []Yes []No | 1st | | | | | | | |
| 2nd Verification of Action | | | | [] Yes [] No | 2nd | | | | | | | |
| 3rd Verification of Action | | | | []Yes []No | 3rd | | | | | | | |
| Effectiveness of Action | | | | []Yes []No | 4th | | | | | | | |
| Remarks: | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 5th | | | | | | | |
| | | | Λ. | / CLOSURE | | | | | | | | |
| Chahua | | | IV. | /. CLOSURE | | | | | | | | |
| Status | | | | R | emarks | | | | | | | |
| Still Open | | Poor print occurred again in items of Sanyo Denki with 8% rejection rate, already issued CAR 2425-PR-256. The corrective action will be monitoring in CAR system and there will be horizontal implementation in | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | common items. Attached the Abnormality Report and CAR Form. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Approv | ved by: | | Proce | ss Owner A | cknowledo | ıment: (R | Receivina S | Section) | | | |
| | | | • | | | | | | | | | |
| MICHAEL CASILLANO 250626 12:25 | | | N/A | | N/A | | | N/A | | | | |
| QA Head | | Top Ma | anagement | Lin | Line Leader | | | Department Head | | | | |
| Date: 25252525-06-26 | | Date: - | | Date: - | Date: - | | | Date: - | | | | |